PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kairos Global Co., Ltd.	07/19/2012
Eulgi University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation	07/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kairos Global Co., Ltd
Street Address:	4th Floor Gangnam Bldg
Internal Address:	211-20, Nonhyeon-dong
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-010

Name:	Eulgi University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation
Street Address:	212 Yangji-dong, Sujeong-gu
Internal Address:	Seongnam-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	461-713

Name:	Kwang Ho KIM
Street Address:	87-1 Munbong-ri
Internal Address:	Myeoncheon-myeon, Dangjin-gun
City:	Chungcheongnam-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	343-882

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12842576

REEL: 028852 FRAME: 0202

PATENT "

Application Number: 12842490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 908-518-7700

Email: dlane@mwpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mayer & Williams PC
Address Line 1: 251 North Avenue West

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3300/1&2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane V. Lane

Total Attachments: 3

source=3300-1--Assignment-Kairos-Eulgi-Kim#page1.tif

source=3300-1--Assignment-Kairos-Eulgi-Kim#page2.tif

source=3300-1--Assignment-Kairos-Eulgi-Kim#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028852 FRAME: 0203

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

- 1. Kairos Global Co., Ltd., a Korean Corporation, having an office at 4th Fl., Gangnam Bldg., 211-20, Nonhyeon-dong, Seoul 135-010, Republic of Korea, and
- 2. Eulgi University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation, a Korean University, having an office at 212, Yangji-dong, Sujeong-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 461-713, Republic of Korea

are the sole and exclusive owners, by virtue of recorded assignments of the following Letters Patent and pending applications of the United States and the invention represented thereby:

Pending United States Patent Application

U.S. Application Serial No.	Inventor	Filing Date
12/842,576	Kwang Ho Kim	July 23, 2010
12/842,490	Kwang Ho Kim	July 23, 2010

WHEREAS,

- 1. Kairos Global Co., Ltd., a Korean Corporation, having an office at 4th Fl., Gangnam Bldg., 211-20, Nonhyeon-dong, Seoul 135-010, Republic of Korea, and
- 2. Eulgi University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation, a Korean University, having an office at 212, Yangji-dong, Sujeong-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 461-713, Republic of Korea
- 3. Kwang Ho Kim, an individual, having a residence at 87-1 Munbong-ri, Myeoncheon-myeon, Dangjin-gun, Chungcheongnam-do 343-882, Republic of Korea

are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent and patent applications, and the inventions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hereby conveys the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States patents and patent applications, and the inventions set forth in the above-mentioned United States patents and patent applications, including the rights of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefrom;

PATENT

REEL: 028852 FRAME: 0204

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees with the said ASSIGNEE that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries on said inventions and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby grants the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representatives of each of the parties hereto is duly authorized and does hereby execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Kairos Global Co., Ltd. (ASSIGNOR)	Eulgi University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation(ASSIGNOR)
By: Kwang Ho Kim	By: KyuHo Kim
Title: Director	Title: Director
Date: >22/07/19	Date:

Kairos Global Co., Ltd. (ASSIGNEE)	Eulgi University Industry Academy Cooperation Foundation(ASSIGNEE)
By: Kwang Ho Kim	By: Kyu Ho Kim
Title: Director	Fan 110 Prim
Date: $\frac{2012/07/19}{}$	Title: <u>Director</u> Date: <u>20/2/09/19</u>
	Date: 20/2/07/19
Kwang Ho Kim (ASSIGNEE)	
Witness:	
Witness:	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT/WITNESS TO SIG	ENATURE OF <u>ASSIGNOR</u> ¹
By:	
Title:	
Date:	

WDC99 1850363-1.009900.0025

PATENT REEL: 028852 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 08/27/2012

Assignment should be acknowledged in accordance with 35 U.S.C. § 261.